Daviess & Pike County Right to Life Donna Gentry Memorial Scholarship Application

Daviess County Right to Life is offering a Scholarship in Honor of Donna Gentry to a Daviess or Pike County High School Senior who presents the best essay to the theme "What is happening to America because of abortion". Donna Gentry leaves a long list of accomplishments, not only in the Right to Life Movement and the Pregnancy Care Center, but also in other community organizations. Donna Gentry, who was the founder of the Pregnancy Care Center touched many lives and by her many accomplishments in the Pro-Life Movement she will long be remembered. This Scholarship is one way the local Right to Life Organization would like to see her legacy carried on.

Statement of Purpose

Daviess County Right to Life is offering a \$500 Scholarship in honor of Donna Gentry to a high school senior who presents the best essay to the following subject matter.

Scholarship Rules

- 1. This scholarship is open to high school seniors in the class of 2025. All applicants must be able to prove they will be attending college in the fall of 2025. Students must be from Daviess or Pike County that are attending a high school at this time. Applications must be postmarked no later than Friday, April 4, 2025.
- 2. Contestants are to research, write, and present an original pro-life essay developed from the theme: "What is happening to America because of abortion."
- 3. The following specific issues can also be addressed: Abortion, Infanticide, Euthanasia, and Abstinence until Marriage, or Stem Cell Research.
- 4. The essay must be at least 500 words in length and not more than 550.
- 5. The essay should use **up-to-date**, **factual** information.
- 6. No copyrighted essays shall be used for this scholarship.
- 7. The contest will be judged by members of Daviess County Right to Life Board.
- 8. The judges' decisions will be **FINAL**.
- 9. Applications are available from your local high school guidance counselor or from the Daviess County Right to Life web site www.daviesscountyrtl.com.

We would ask that you complete the following student information sheet and submit it along with the essay and a copy of the student's grade transcript.

Full Name: (First, Middle, Last):
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip:
Email Address: Cell Phone:
Date of Birth (Mo/Da/Yr):
ligh School You Attend:
Date of Graduation: Parents Name:
College You Plan to Attend:
Major You Plan to Study:
What have you done to advocate a person's "Right to Life?"
tudent Signature: Date:

When you complete the Student Information Sheet:

- 1. Submit the Information Sheet along with the essay
- 2. Submit To:

Daviess County Right to Life, P.O. Box 41, Washington, Indiana 47501

This scholarship fund may be used to cover legitimate educational expenses including tuition, books, room and board, and other reasonable expenses that are paid directly to the school. The Scholarship monies will be awarded upon proof of college registration.